Oregon Trust Doed Series-AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING 120-DAY NOTICE.

NESE LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. SHE. 97204

21390

Page

OL.

44327

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING NOTICE OF SALE TO GRANTOR SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO GRANIOR AND PERSON REQUESTING NOTICE

I,JENNIE, L., HUNTER., being first duly sworn, depose, say and certify that: At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or his successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sule given under the terms of that certain trust deed described in said notice.

I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by registered or certified mail to each of the following named persons at their respective last known addresses, to-wit:

	NAME	ADDRESS
~	JEFFREY A. & NOVA L. BROOKS	Eox 58, Crescent, OR 97733
	RODNEY L. & DEANNA L. SANER	P O Box 104, Chemult, OR 97731
	ALVIN GRAY	40 NW Greenwood, Bend, GR 97709
	SPRINGFIELD ESCROW, INC.	1800 Centennial Blvd., Springfield, OR 97477
	RODNEY L. & DEANNA L. SANER	32400 Bushgarden Drive, Harrisburg, OR 97445

Said persons include the granter in the trust deed, any successor in interest to the granter whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, and any person requesting notice as provided in ORS 86.785.

Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by MICHAEL L. SPENCER, attorney for the trustee named in said notice; each such copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereton fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States post office at Klamath Falls, Oregon, on December 14, 1984, Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded and at least 120 days before the day fixed in said notice by the trustes for the trustee's sale.

As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

ribed and sworn to before me this 14 th day of December 19 84 anna in Consort,

PUBLISTIER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing allidavit.

Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expres...

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE TO GRANTOR, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO GRANTOR, AND PERSON REQUESTIN'S NOTICE		STATE OF OREGON, County of		
RE: Trust Deed from JEFFREY A, BROOKS and NOVA L. BROOKS Grantor TO MOUNTAIN_TITLE_COMPANY	(DON'T UDE THIS SPACK: RESERVED FOR "RECORDING LABEL IN COUN. THE WHERE UNERD)	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the		
Trusteo	1041. <i>j</i>	Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of		
AFTEN RECORDING RETURN TO OSBORNE & SPENCER 439 Pine Klamath Falls, OR 97601		County attixed.		

FORM No. 885-TRUSTEE'S NOTICE IN SALE-Oregon Trust Deed Series.

00

NESS LAW PUB. CO., PERILAND, ORE. 97204

~			TRUSTER	S NOTICE OF SAL			21.30	1 🛞
in favor of datedKl.am fee/file/in property A pa of t foll The exce TOGE part Bo by said tr	KEY.ABRD TAIN.TITLE ofMICHAEL November ath nstrument/m situated in sa rcel of la he Willame ows: NE4 of the pting that THER WITH icularly d oth the benefit vust deed and	de to that certain OKSansNOVA. COMPANY. IOMSONandS I.5	LBROOKS SHARONTOMSO 29 recordedJa Oregon, in book n No7915 in the SW4 o , Klamath Co Section 36, section 36, of feet in w follows: the have elected these been record	husbandan nuary.10 /reel/volume f Section unty, Orego EKCEPTING e right of idth for po see Sack part to sell the sau	d.wife	, 19,80, in th at pay covering the for ip 24 South articularly erly 400 Fe e Klamath N ingress an rty to satisfy tr 735(3) of Dre	as gran , as bene e mortgate rec 502 Nowing describ , Range 8 E described et thereof orthern Rai d egress mo he obligations a	ntor, to frustee, ficiary, fords of ast ast ast and lroad. ore
		of \$200.19						
By deed imp	reason of sa	d default the ber and payable, sai	eficiary has dec	lared all sum	is owing on	the obligation	secured by said	trust
	cipal	the papers out	\$10.384.47		u11.			

a miniculately jude and	i payaon, sau	sums being mis fono
Principal		\$10,384.47
Interest	· · · · ·	391,68
		\$10.776.15

Plus the Costs of this proceeding as provided by law.

WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on April 30 19....85 in the City ofKlamath. Falls, County of ...Klamath, State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by him of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right, at any time prior to five days before the trustee conducts the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then to be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised Statutes.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any,

DATED Decamber 6 1984:

MICHAEL L SPENCER Successor Trustee

Attorney for said Trustee

State of Oregon, County of I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney or one of the attorneys for the above named trustee and that the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original trustee's notice of sale.

If the foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to ORS 86.740 or ORS 36.750(1), fill in opposite the name and address of party to be served.

SERVE:

21302

The Northerly 60 feet of the Southerly 400 feet of the NE4 of the SW4 of said Section 36 lying West of the Klamath Northern Railroad right of way and the Easterly 60 feet of the SW4 of the SW4 of said Section 36.

AN CAN

STATE OF OREGO County of Klam		
Filed for nacord a	t request of	1: · ·
		ang
on this 21 st day	of_Decemb	erA.D. 19_84
at 2:34	o'clock	P M, and du
rocorded in Vol.	M84 of	
Page2	1300	
	BEHN, CO	ounty Clerk
By Pan	- don it	Deputy
E. 13.00		······································